Data Sheet
Mark-10 Corporation    www.mark-10.com    info@mark-10.com
Toll-free:  888-MARK-TEN    Tel: 631-842-9200    Fax: 631-842-9201
Specifications subject to change without prior notice
 Advanced Force / Torque Indicator Model 5i
The 5i advanced digital force / torque indicator is designed to work with a wide range of Mark-10 remote force
and torque sensors (see page 3). With exclusive Plug & TestTM technology, all calibration and configuration
data is saved within the sensor’s smart connector, not the indicator, allowing for true interchangeability. In

Dimensions in [mm]
Specifications
Series R01 rugged smart sensors are designed for measuring tension
and compression force, with applications in virtually every industry.
Durable S-Beam design with threaded holes on two sides allows for
many configurations. Steel construction ensures many years of use.
The sensor can be integrated into an existing system or mounted to a
Mark-10 test stand. Capacities available from 50 to 10,000 lbF [250 N
to 50 kN]. Compatible with Mark-10 model 5i and 3i indicators (sold
separately) through unique Plug & TestTM technology.
  Plug and TestTM Force Sensors Series R01
32-1130
Model No.
Capacity x Resolution - with Model 5i indicator Capacity x Resolution - with Model 3i indicator
lbF ozF gF kgF N kN lbF kgF N kN
MR01-50 50 x 0.02 800 x 0.5 25000 x 10 25 x 0.01 250 x 0.1 - 50 x 0.05 25 x 0.02 250 x 0.2 -
MR01-100 100 x 0.05 1600 x 1 50000 x 20 50 x 0.02 500 x 0.5 - 100 x 0.1 50 x 0.05 500 x 0.5 -
MR01-200 200 x 0.1 3200 x 2 - 100 x 0.05 1000 x 0.5 1 x 0.0005 200 x 0.2 100 x 0.1 1000 x 1 -
MR01-500 500 x 0.2 8000 x 5 - 250 x 0.1 2500 x 1 2.5 x 0.001 500 x 0.5 250 x 0.2 2500 x 2 -
MR01-1000 1000 x 0.5 16000 x 10 - 500 x 0.2 5000 x 2 5 x 0.002 1000 x 1 500 x 0.5 5000 x 5 -
MR01-2000 2000 x 1 32000 x 20 - 1000 x 0.5 10000 x 5 10 x 0.005 2000 x 2 1000 x 1 10000 x 10 -
MR01-5000 5000 x 2 - - 2500 x 1 25000 x 10 25 x 0.01 5000 x 5 2500 x 2 - 25 x 0.02
MR01-10000 10000 x 5 - - 5000 x 2 50000 x 25 50 x 0.02 10000 x 10 5000 x 5 - 50 x 0.05
Capacity x Resolution
Accuracy: ±0.15% of full scale + indicator
Safe Overload: 150% of full scale
Weight: 1.9 to 3.0 lb [0.9 to 1.4 kg], depending on model

Toll-free:  888-MARK-TEN    Tel: 631-842-9200    Fax: 631-842-9201
Specifications subject to change without prior notice
Dimensions in [mm]
Specifications
Series R02 button type smart sensors are designed for compression
measurement applications in virtually every industry. Compact and
rugged, Series R02 sensors are ideal for heavy duty applications with
space constraints. Capacities available from 100 to 10,000 lbF [500 N
to 50 kN]. Compatible with Mark-10 model 5i and 3i indicators (sold
separately) through unique Plug & TestTM technology.
  Plug and TestTM Force Sensors Series R02
32-1131
Model No.
Capacity x Resolution - with Model 5i indicator Capacity x Resolution - with Model 3i indicator
lbF ozF gF kgF N kN lbF kgF N kN
MR02-100 100 x 0.05 1600 x 1 50000 x 20 50 x 0.02 500 x 0.2 - 100 x 0.1 50 x 0.05 500 x 0.5 -
MR02-200 200 x 0.1 3200 x 2 - 100 x 0.05 1000 x 0.5 1 x 0.0005 200 x 0.2 100 x 0.1 1000 x 1 -
MR02-500 500 x 0.2 8000 x 5 - 250 x 0.1 2500 x 1 2.5 x 0.001 500 x 0.5 250 x 0.2 2500 x 2 -
MR02-1000 1000 x 0.5 16000 x 10 - 500 x 0.2 5000 x 2 5 x 0.002 1000 x 1 500 x 0.5 5000 x 5 -
MR02-2000 2000 x 1 32000 x 20 - 1000 x 0.5 10000 x 5 10 x 0.005 2000 x 2 1000 x 1 10000 x 10 -
MR02-5000 5000 x 2 - - 2500 x 1 25000 x 10 25 x 0.01 5000 x 5 2500 x 2 - 25 x 0.02
MR02-10000 10000 x 5 - - 5000 x 2 50000 x 25 50 x 0.02 10000 x 10 5000 x 5 - 50 x 0.05
Capacity x Resolution
Accuracy: ±0.5% of full scale + indicator
Safe Overload: 150% of full scale
Weight: MR02-100 - MR02-2000: 0.3 lb [0.1 kg]

Toll-free:  888-MARK-TEN    Tel: 631-842-9200    Fax: 631-842-9201
Specifications subject to change without prior notice
Dimensions in [mm]
Specifications
Series R03 smart sensors are designed for tension and compression
measurement applications in virtually every industry. Threaded holes
on two sides can accept a variety of hooks and implements, making this
sensor particularly well suited for inline tests. Capacities available from
0.25 to 100 lbF [1 to 500 N]. Compatible with Mark-10 model 5i and 3i
indicators (sold separately) through unique Plug & TestTM technology.
  Plug and TestTM Force Sensors Series R03
32-1132
Model No.
Capacity x Resolution - with Model 5i indicator Capacity x Resolution - with Model 3i indicator
lbF ozF gF kgF N mN lbF gF kgF N
MR03-025 0.25 x 0.0001 4 x 0.002 100 x 0.05 - 1 x 0.0005 1000 x 0.5 0.25 x 0.0002 100 x 0.1 - 1 x 0.001
MR03-05 0.5 x 0.0002 8 x 0.005 250 x 0.1 - 2.5 x 0.001 2500 x 1 0.5 x 0.0005 250 x 0.2 - 2.5 x 0.002
MR03-2 2 x 0.001 32 x 0.02 1000 x 0.5 1 x 0.0005 10 x 0.005 - 2 x 0.002 - 1 x 0.001 10 x 0.01
MR03-5 5 x 0.002 80 x 0.05 2500 x 1 2.5 x 0.001 25 x 0.01 - 5 x 0.005 - 2.5 x 0.002 25 x 0.02
MR03-10 10 x 0.005 160 x 0.1 5000 x 2 5 x 0.002 50 x 0.02 - 10 x 0.01 - 5 x 0.005 50 x 0.05
MR03-20 20 x 0.01 320 x 0.2 10000 x 5 10 x 0.005 100 x 0.05 - 20 x 0.02 - 10 x 0.01 100 x 0.1
MR03-50 50  x 0.02 800 x 0.5 25000 x 10 25 x 0.01 250 x 0.1 - 50 x 0.05 - 25 x 0.02 250 x 0.2
MR03-100 100 x 0.05 1600 x 1 50000 x 20 50 x 0.02 500 x 0.5 - 100 x 0.1 - 50 x 0.05 500 x 0.5
Capacity x Resolution
Accuracy: ±0.15% of full scale + indicator
Safe Overload: MR03-025 - MR03-2: 200% of full scale
MR03-5 - MR03-100: 150% of full scale

Toll-free:  888-MARK-TEN    Tel: 631-842-9200    Fax: 631-842-9201
Specifications subject to change without prior notice
Dimensions in [mm]
Specifications
Series R04 smart sensors are designed for tension and compression
measurement applications with tight space constraints. These extremely
compact force sensors feature threaded holes on two sides, which can
accept a variety of hooks and implements. Capacities available from
0.25 to 100 lbF [1 to 500 N]. Compatible with Mark-10 model 5i and 3i
indicators (sold separately) through unique Plug & TestTM technology.
  Plug and TestTM Force Sensors Series R04
32-1133
Model No.
Capacity x Resolution - with Model 5i indicator Capacity x Resolution - with Model 3i indicator
lbF ozF gF kgF N mN lbF gF kgF N
MR04-025 0.25 x 0.0001 4 x 0.002 100 x 0.05 - 1 x 0.0005 1000 x 0.5 0.25 x 0.0002 100 x 0.1 - 1 x 0.001
MR04-05 0.5 x 0.0002 8 x 0.005 250 x 0.1 - 2.5 x 0.001 2500 x 1 0.5 x 0.0005 250 x 0.2 - 2.5 x 0.002
MR04-2 2 x 0.001 32 x 0.02 1000 x 0.5 1 x 0.0005 10 x 0.005 - 2 x 0.002 - 1 x 0.001 10 x 0.01
MR04-5 5 x 0.002 80 x 0.05 1000 x 0.5 2.5 x 0.001 25 x 0.01 - 5 x 0.005 - 2.5 x 0.002 25 x 0.02
MR04-10 10 x 0.005 160 x 0.1 5000 x 2 5 x 0.002 50 x 0.02 - 10 x 0.01 - 5 x 0.005 50 x 0.05
MR04-20 20 x 0.01 320 x 0.2 10000 x 5 10 x 0.005 100 x 0.05 - 20 x 0.02 - 10 x 0.01 100 x 0.1
MR04-50 50  x 0.02 800 x 0.5 25000 x 10 25 x 0.01 250 x 0.1 - 50 x 0.05 - 25 x 0.02 250 x 0.2
MR04 -100 100 x 0.05 1600 x 1 50000 x 20 50 x 0.02 500 x 0.5 - 100 x 0.1 - 50 x 0.05 500 x 0.5
Capacity x Resolution
Accuracy: ±0.2% of full scale + indicator
Safe Overload: 200% of full scale

the indicator housing release the con-
nector for easy removal. Gold plated
spring contacts ensure long lasting
and reliable connection.
< Force is applied to these surfaces.
Threaded holes are supplied on both
sides to accommodate various mount-
ing configurations and attachments.
Data Sheet
Mark-10 Corporation    www.mark-10.com    info@mark-10.com
Toll-free:  888-MARK-TEN    Tel: 631-842-9200    Fax: 631-842-9201
Specifications subject to change without prior notice
Model No.
Capacity x Resolution - with Model 5i indicator Capacity x Resolution - with Model 3i indicator
lbF ozF kgF N kN lbF kgF N
MR05-500 500 x 0.2 8000 x 5 250 x 0.1 2500 x 1 2.5 x 0.001 500 x 0.5 250 x 0.2 2500 x 2
Dimensions in [mm]
Specifications
Series R05 fully enclosed smart sensors are designed for pull / push
measurements. Useful in ergonomics testing, workplace safety testing,

of applications across virtually all industries. Contain a chuck for up to
0.5 in [12.7 mm] diameter samples, bits, or fixtures. The sensors can
be used as hand held devices, or mounted to a test stand. Capacities
available from 10 ozFin to 100 lbFin [7 to 1150 Ncm]. Compatible with
Mark-10 model 5i and 3i indicators (sold separately) through unique
Plug & TestTM technology.
in [mm]
  Plug and TestTM Torque Sensors Series R50
32-1135
Model No. A
MR50-10Z - MR50-50Z 4.82 [122.4]
MR50-12 - MR50-100 5.19 [131.8]
Model No.
Capacity x Resolution - with Model 5i indicator Capacity x Resolution - with Model 3i indicator
ozFin lbFin lbFft gFcm kgFmm Nmm Ncm Nm ozFin lbFin kgFmm Ncm
MR50-10Z 10 x 0.005 - - 700 x 0.5 7 x 0.005 70 x 0.05 7 x 0.005 - 10 x 0.01 - 7 x 0.005 7 x 0.005
MR50-20Z 20 x 0.01 - - 1400 x 1 14 x 0.01 140 x 0.1 14 x 0.01 - 20 x 0.02 - 14 x 0.01 14 x 0.01
MR50-50Z 50 x 0.02 - - 3600 x 2 36 x 0.02 350 x 0.2 35 x 0.02 - 50 x 0.05 - 36 x 0.05 35 x 0.05
MR50-12 - 12 x 0.005 1 x 0.0005 - 140 x 0.1 - 135 x 0.1 1.35 x 0.001 - 12 x 0.01 140 x 0.1 135 x 0.1
MR50-50 - 50 x 0.02 4 x 0.002 - 580 x 0.5 - 570 x 0.5 5.7 x 0.005 - 50 x 0.05 580 x 0.5 570 x 0.5
MR50-100 - 100 x 0.05 8 x 0.005 - 1150 x 0.5 - 1150 x 0.5 11.5 x 0.005 - 100 x 0.1 1150 x 1 1150 x 1
Capacity x Resolution
Accuracy: ±0.35% of full scale + indicator
Chuck opening
range:

Dimensions
Specifications
Series R51 smart sensors measure bi-directional torque for a wide variety
of applications across virtually all industries. Interchangeable chucks and
bit holder add flexibility for a variety of applications. The sensors can be
used as hand held devices or mounted to a test stand. Superb overload
protection adds peace of mind. Capacities available from 10 ozFin to
100 lbFin [7 to 1150 Ncm]. Compatible with Mark-10 model 5i and 3i
indicators (sold separately) through unique Plug & TestTM technology.
in [mm]
  Plug and TestTM Torque Sensors Series R51
32-1136
Model No.
Capacity x Resolution - with Model 5i indicator Capacity x Resolution - with Model 3i indicator
ozFin lbFin lbFft gFcm kgFmm Nmm Ncm Nm ozFin lbFin kgFmm Ncm
MR51-10Z 10 x 0.005 - - 700 x 0.5 7 x 0.005 70 x 0.05 7 x 0.005 - 10 x 0.01 - 7 x 0.005 7 x 0.005
MR51-20Z 20 x 0.01 - - 1400 x 1 14 x 0.01 140 x 0.1 14 x 0.01 - 20 x 0.02 - 14 x 0.01 14 x 0.01
MR51-50Z 50 x 0.02 - - 3600 x 2 36 x 0.02 350 x 0.2 35 x 0.02 - 50 x 0.05 - 36 x 0.05 35 x 0.05
MR51-12 - 12 x 0.005 1 x 0.0005 - 140 x 0.1 - 135 x 0.1 1.35 x 0.001 - 12 x 0.01 140 x 0.1 135 x 0.1
MR51-50 - 50 x 0.02 4 x 0.002 - 580 x 0.5 - 570 x 0.5 5.7 x 0.005 - 50 x 0.05 580 x 0.5 570 x 0.5
MR51-100 - 100 x 0.05 8 x 0.005 - 1150 x 0.5 - 1150 x 0.5 11.5 x 0.005 - 100 x 0.1 1150 x 1 1150 x 1
Capacity x Resolution
Accuracy: ±0.2% of full scale + indicator
Chuck opening
range:

Dimensions
Specifications
Series R52 smart sensors measure bi-directional torque for a wide variety
of applications across virtually all industries. Calibrate torque tools, or use
these sensors as components of a torque testing system. Tapped holes on
every surface allow for easy mounting to a work bench or fixture. Capaci-
ties available from 10 ozFin to 100 lbFin [7 to 1150 Ncm]. Compatible
with Mark-10 model 5i and 3i indicators (sold separately) through unique
Plug & TestTM technology.
in [mm]
  Plug and TestTM Torque Sensors Series R52
32-1137
Model No.
Capacity x Resolution - with Model 5i indicator Capacity x Resolution - with Model 3i indicator
ozFin lbFin lbFft gFcm kgFmm Nmm Ncm Nm ozFin lbFin kgFmm Ncm
MR52-10Z 10 x 0.005 - - 700 x 0.5 7 x 0.005 70 x 0.05 7 x 0.005 - 10 x 0.01 - 7 x 0.005 7 x 0.005
MR52-20Z 20 x 0.01 - - 1400 x 1 14 x 0.01 140 x 0.1 14 x 0.01 - 20 x 0.02 - 14 x 0.01 14 x 0.01
MR52-50Z 50 x 0.02 - - 3600 x 2 36 x 0.02 350 x 0.2 35 x 0.02 - 50 x 0.05 - 36 x 0.05 35 x 0.05
MR52-12 - 12 x 0.005 1 x 0.0005 - 140 x 0.1 - 135 x 0.1 1.35 x 0.001 - 12 x 0.01 140 x 0.1 135 x 0.1
MR52-50 - 50 x 0.02 4 x 0.002 - 580 x 0.5 - 570 x 0.5 5.7 x 0.005 - 50 x 0.05 580 x 0.5 570 x 0.5
MR52-100 - 100 x 0.05 8 x 0.005 - 1150 x 0.5 - 1150 x 0.5 11.5 x 0.005 - 100 x 0.1 1150 x 1 1150 x 1
Capacity x Resolution
Accuracy: ±0.35% of full scale + indicator
Safe Overload: MR52-10Z - MR52-50Z: 300% of full scale
MR52-12 - MR52-100: 150% of full scale

Toll-free:  888-MARK-TEN    Tel: 631-842-9200    Fax: 631-842-9201
Specifications subject to change without prior notice
Specifications
Series R53 smart sensors measure bi-directional bottle cap torque
and other applications in the food and beverage, cosmetics, consumer
products, and other industries. Adjustable posts accommodate a range
of sample sizes, while alternative gripping attachments (high capacities
only) accommodate unique shapes. Capacities available from 10 ozFin
to 100 lbFin [7 to 1150 Ncm]. Compatible with Mark-10 model 5i and
3i indicators (sold separately) through unique Plug & TestTM technology.
  Plug and TestTM Torque Sensors Series R53
32-1138
Accuracy: ±0.7% of full scale + indicator
Safe Overload: MR53-10Z - MR53-50Z: 300% of full scale
MR53-12 - MR53-100: 150% of full scale
Weight: MR53-10Z - MR53-50Z: 2.2 lb [1.0 kg]
MR53-12 - MR53-100: 5.4 lb [2.5 kg]
< Unique Plug & TestTM technology
allows for interchangeable sensors to
be used with a Mark-10 model 5i or

may be independently repo-
sitioned in 45° increments to
accommodate unique samples.
Optional Items
CT001 Flat jaws, pair, for MR53-12 - MR53-100
CT003 Adjustable jaws, pair, for MR53-12 - MR53-100
Data Sheet
Mark-10 Corporation    www.mark-10.com    info@mark-10.com
Toll-free:  888-MARK-TEN    Tel: 631-842-9200    Fax: 631-842-9201
Specifications subject to change without prior notice
Dimensions in [mm]
Model No.
Capacity x Resolution - with Model 5i indicator Capacity x Resolution - with Model 3i indicator
ozFin lbFin lbFft gFcm kgFmm Nmm Ncm Nm ozFin lbFin kgFmm Ncm
MR53-10Z 10 x 0.01 - - 700 x 0.5 7 x 0.005 70 x 0.05 7 x 0.005 - 10 x 0.01 - 7 x 0.005 7 x 0.005
MR53-20Z 20 x 0.02 - - 1400 x 1 14 x 0.01 140 x 0.1 14 x 0.01 - 20 x 0.02 - 14 x 0.01 14 x 0.01
MR53-50Z 50 x 0.05 - - 3600 x 5 36 x 0.05 350 x 0.5 35 x 0.05 - 50 x 0.05 - 36 x 0.05 35 x 0.05
MR53-12 - 12 x 0.01 1 x 0.001 - 140 x 0.1 - 135 x 0.1 1.35 x 0.001 - 12 x 0.01 140 x 0.1 135 x 0.1
MR53-50 - 50 x 0.05 4 x 0.005 - 580 x 0.5 - 570 x 0.5 5.7 x 0.005 - 50 x 0.05 580 x 0.5 570 x 0.5
MR53-100 - 100 x 0.1 8 x 0.01 - 1150 x 1 - 1150 x 1 11.5 x 0.01 - 100 x 0.1 1150 x 1 1150 x 1
Capacity x Resolution
32-1138 Page 2 of 2
  Plug and TestTM Torque Sensors Series R53
MR53-10Z - MR53-50Z MR53-12 - MR53-100
Data Sheet
Mark-10 Corporation    www.mark-10.com    info@mark-10.com
Toll-free:  888-MARK-TEN    Tel: 631-842-9200    Fax: 631-842-9201
Specifications subject to change without prior notice
Dimensions in [mm]
Specifications
Series R54 smart sensors measure bi-directional torque for a wide variety
of applications across virtually all industries. Convert any wrench to a
torque tool with this sensor, or use it as a component of a torque testing
system. Capacities available from 20 to 5,000 lbFin [2 to 550 Nm].
Compatible with Mark-10 model 5i and 3i indicators (sold separately)
through unique Plug & TestTM technology.
  Plug and TestTM Torque Sensors Series R54
32-1139
Model No.
Capacity x Resolution - with Model 5i indicator Capacity x Resolution - with Model 3i indicator
lbFin lbFft kgFmm Ncm Nm lbFin kgFmm Ncm
MR54-20 20 x 0.02 1.5 x 0.002 230 x 0.2 220 x 0.2 2 x 0.002 20 x 0.02 230 x 0.2 220 x 0.2
MR54-50 50 x 0.05 4 x 0.005 580 x 0.5 570 x 0.5 5.7 x 0.005 50 x 0.05 580 x 0.5 570 x 0.5
MR54-100 100 x 0.1 8 x 0.01 1150 x 1 1150 x 1 11.5 x 0.01 100 x 0.1 1150 x 1 1150 x 1
MR54-200 200 x 0.2 16 x 0.02 2300 x 2 2200 x 2 22 x 0.02 200 x 0.2 2300 x 2 2200 x 2
MR54-400 400 x 0.5 32 x 0.05 4600 x 5 4500 x 5 45 x 0.05 400 x 0.5 4600 x 5 4500 x 5
MR54-1000 1000 x 1 80 x 0.1 11500 x 10 11000 x 10 110 x 0.1 1000 x 1 11500 x 10 11000 x 10
MR54-5000 5000 x 5 400 x 0.5 55 x 0.05 kgFm 55000 x 50 550 x 0.5 5000 x 5 55 x 0.05 kgFm 550 x 0.5 Nm
Capacity x Resolution
Accuracy: ±0.6% of full scale + indicator
Safe Overload: 150% of full scale
Weight: 0.6 - 2.0 lb [0.3 - 0.9 kg], depending on model